Required Principal Account Value set forth below on the relevant Principal Account 
Deposit Date: 

Year Ending Required Principal 
June 30, Account Value 

2018 $ 3,999,996 
2019 4.666,662 
2020 5,333,328 
2021 5,999,994 
2022 6,666,660 
2023 and thereafter 10,000,000 

On February 14. 2012, the Board authorized the Issuance of One Million Four Hundred 
Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($1,460,775) of Sales Tax Bonds 
(Taxable QSCB), series 2012, of the Parish School Board of the Parish of Tenebonne, 
State of Louisiana (the Issuer). 

This Bond represents the entire principal amount of an authorized issue aggregating In 
principal the sum of One Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-
Five Dollars ($1,460,775) of Sales Tax Bonds (Taxable QSCB), Series 2012 (the 
Bonds), of the Issuer, for the purpose of construction, rehabilitation or repair of public 
school facilities within the jurisdiction of the Issuer, Including equipping of school facilities 
improved with Bond proceeds, and paying the costs of issuance thereof, under the

[...]

forth below on the relevant Principal Account Deposit Date: 

Year Ending Required Principal 
June 30, Account Value 

2018 $ 486.925 
2019 584,310 
2020 681,695 
2021 779,080 
2022 876,465 
2023 and thereafter 1,460,775 

c) On March 1. 2016, the Board authorized the issuance of Eighteen Million Two Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Dollars ($18,270,000) of Limited Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2016, 
of the Parish School Board of the Parish of Terrebonne, State of Louisiana (the issuer). 

The Bonds represent the entire principal amount of an authorized issue aggregating in 
principal the sum of Eighteen Million Two Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars 
($18,270,000) of Limited Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2016, (the Bonds), of the Issuer, 
for the purpose of purchasing, acquiring, and improving capital improvements for the 
school system, including the necessary sites, equipment, and furnishings thereof, title to